210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

102003 BLADE HOLDER, TRIMVAC 645i
102557 BLADE HOLDER ASSY, Q1000-1500, 210
103123 |SPRING, .307 OD, .687 LONG
103146 |SOURCE CONTROLLED BLADE HOLDER GAUGE
103324 |WEAR GAUGE, BLADE HOLDER
103408 |GUARD, TOGGLE SWITCH

103413 PLUG, MALE

103428 PLATE, SWITCH

103444 |HOLDER, BLADE 525M2

103460 |CLAMP, WIRE

105395 BUMPER, RECESSED

105396 |CLAMP CABLE 1/2

113285 |SPRING, .240 OD, 1.00 LONG
113728 RESISTOR

113729 RECTIFIER, SILICON

113825 |SPRING ADJ. KNOB/PIVOT SCREW
113914 |STLNG DEVICE ASSY, MODEL 350
113915 |STEELING DEVICE 500

113916 |STEELING DEVICE 505

113917 |STEELING DEVICE 520

113918 |STEELING DEVICE 750/754
113919 |STEELING DEVICE 850/880
113920 [STEELING DEVICE 900/10,12,1500
113921 |STEELING DEVICE 1040/1300/1400
113923 KNOB, 210/214 Sharpener
113924 |SHAFT

113925 |CAP, PEDESTAL

113926 |SHIELD, DUST

113929 PEDESTAL, WITH BEARING
113932 KNOB, .50 DIA WHITE PLASTIC
113933  |SHAFT, POSITIONER ASSY

113934 |PIVOT MOTOR ASSEMBLY

113935 |WHEEL GRINDING

113937 BASE WITH SEAL

113938 PLATE, NAME/SPECIFICATION
113939 |SHAFT DRIVE

113940 |SHAFT W/BEARING

113941 PULLEY, DRIVEN

113947 |SWITCH, HARNESS GRINDER 115V
113948 |SWITCH, HARNESS BLADE 115V
113949 NAMEPLATE, SWITCH 115V

113951

PULLEY, DRIVE

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

113953 |STRIP, GROUND

113954  |PIN, STEELING

113956 |BASE, STEELING DEVICE
113957 [SPACER PRELOAD

113959 |HOUSING ASM BEARING CUP
113960 |KNOB, .75 DIA 1.06 LONG
113961 [ROD CARBIDE

113962 |CABLE, POWER 115/1/60
113964  |SHAFT STEELING ASSEMBLY
113973 |SHAFT ASM STEELING 1040/1300
113977 |PIN 350 BLADE HOLDER
113978 |[PIN BLADE HOLDER

113990 |MOTOR SHRPNR/GRINDER 220/1/50
120008 |SCW 3/8-16 X 1

120048 |SCW 3/8-16 X 3/4

120053 |SCW SET #10-32 X 1/4
120054 |SCW SET #10-32 X 1/2
120092 |SCW SOCKET SET #8-32 X 1/4
120127 |SCW #10-32 X 5/8

120132 |SCW 1/4-20X 3/4

120142 |SCW #10-32 X 1/2

120202 [WSHR LOCK #8

120221 |WSHR LOCK 3/8

120226 |WSHRINT TOOTH 1/4
120237 |WSHR LOCK #10

120240 [WSHR INT TOOTH #6

120257 |WSHR PLAIN 3/8

120275 |WSHR PLAIN 1/2 - SPECIAL
120282 [WSHR PLAIN #6

120296 |WSHR PLAIN 1/4 - SPECIAL
120299 |WASHER, .365 OD, .255 1D, .030 THK
120321 |NUT 3/8-16

120545 |WRENCH, HEX 3/32"

120546 |NUT DRIVER 7/16"

120547 |BRUSH, BRISTLE

120563 |SCW 1/4-20X11/2

120570 |SCW 1/4-20X11/4

120696 |SCW #6-32 X 3/16

120700 |SCW #10-32 X 3/8

120718 |NUT ACORN 1/4-20

120754 |SCW #10-32 X 3/8

120757 |SCW #10-32 X 3/8

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

120763 |SCW #8-32 X 3/8

120764 |SCW #8-32 X 3/8

120768 |SCW 1/4-20X7/8

120773 |SCW 1/4-20X 2

120779 [SCW #6-32X 1

120798 |SCW #10-32X13/8

120852 |SCW #5-40 X 1/4

120966 |BOARD TERM 4 PT

120967 |COVER W/BRACKET TERM BOARD

120982 |CLAMP, PLASTIC TIE .093Wx3.62L

121408 |SCW 1/4-20 X 3/4

121607 [SPRING, COMPRESSION, .600 OD 1.25 LONG
121608 |SPRING WAVE, 1.37 ID, .078 HEIGHT
121609 |SPRING, COMPRESSION, .300 OD, .750 LONG
121641 |SPRING-COMPRESSION (SOL) .8740D 2.37 LNG
121642 |SPRING-COMPRESSION, .31 OD, 1.50 LONG
121643 |SPRING COMPRESSION, .30 OD, 2.40 LONG
121739 [BEARING, DU

121740 |CUP BEARING

121741 |BEARING, CONE

121758 |BEARING SLEEVE (AUTOEDGE)

122018 |RING RETAINING, INTERNAL 1.969 ID
122019 |RING RETAINING, EXTERNAL .187 SHAFT DIA
122020 |RING RETAINING, EXTERNAL .250 SHAFT DIA
122021 |RING RETAINING, EXTERNAL .500 SHAFT DIA
122256 |SCW 1/4-20 X 5/8

122321 |O-RING, (-337)

122326  |SEAL SHAFT

122335 |O-RING, (-112)

122409 |PIN SPRING 1/8 X 3/4

122429 |PIN SPRING 1/8 X 3/8

122431 |PIN-SPRING 1/8 X 5/16

122442 |PIN, SPRING 1/4 X 1-3/4

122443 |PIN, SPRING 1/8 X 1-3/4

122477 |SEAL (AUTOEDGE)

122504 |SCW #10-32 X 5/8

122510 |SCW 10-32X1/2

122740 |POSITIONER REEL - EDGEMASTER

122785 |STANDOFF 1/4 HEX 10-32 X 5/8

122788 |SPACER, .25 0D, .15 1D, .375 LONG

122789 |PLUNGER, SPRING

123003 |CONNECTOR STRAIGHT METRIC

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

123027 |WIRE WHT/BLK #18

123114 |SETSCREW, 4-40 X 1/8

123115 |SCREW, SET #10-32 X .125
123220 |SCW #8-32 X 7/16

123236 |SCREW #10-32 X 3/8 NYLOC
123266 |SCREW #6-32 SELF LOCK

123287 |SCREW, BINDING HEAD, 5-40x1/4"
123603 |NUT 1/2-20 L.H.

123611 |NUT, #10-32 CASTLE

123857 |SCW #10-32 X 3/16

124041 [STRIP MARKER 4 POS.

124053 [MARKER GROUND

124894 |TRANSFORMER, 200VA

124897 [FUSE, 3.15 AMPS

124898 |WRAP, 3/8 DIA. SPIRAL

124919 |CONNECTOR 2-PIN (AUTOEDGE)
124924 |CONNECTOR 4-PIN (GREEN)
124928 |CONTROLLER BOARD (AUTOEDGE)
124930 |SIGNAL DEVICE (AUTOEDGE)
124931 |VOLUME CONTROL (AUTOEDGE)
124934  |LENS-GREEN (AUTOEDGE)
124947 |GROMMET 5/32

124949  |SEAL, HOLE

125025 |SWITCH TOGGLE

125030 |SWITCH TOGGLE

125239 [BULB 40W

125940 |BELT-DRIVE (AUTOEDGE)

125941 |SPROCKET-DRIVE (AUTOEDGE)
125944  |BELT — TIMING, 5mm PITCH, 12.60 LONG
143004 [HARNESS GRINDER SWITCH
143005 |HARNESS BLADE SWITCH

143010 |KIT SPEED CONTROL CIRCUIT
143025 |STEELING DEVICE 360

143026 [HEAD STEELING 360

143027 |PEDESTAL

143044 |SPRING DISC

143047 |STEELG DEVICE 620/560/564/440
143108 [CABINET, BOTTOM

143109 |GUARD FINGER

143124  |PLATE NAME SWITCH 220V
143163 [ROD CARBIDE

143619 |STEELING DEVICE ASM MODEL 625

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # |DESCRIPTION

152012 [LOCKWASHER 3MM

155020 |SCREW, SLOTTED PAN HEAD 12MM
163081 |HANDLE/SHIELD, MOLDED
163082 |I D STEELING ASM 1000/1500
163083 |l D STEELING ASM 1300/1400
163084 || D STEELING ASM 850/880/505
163085 |l D STEELING ASM 625/360
163092 [ROD CARBIDE

163095 |ROD STEELING 1000-1500
163096 |ROD STEELING 850/880

163097 [ROD STEELING 505

163098 [ROD STEELING 625

163099 [ROD STEELING 360

163102 [LOCATOR 1000-1500

163103 |LOCATOR 850/880

163104 |LOCATOR 505

163105 |LOCATOR 625

163107 |ROD SPRING 1000-1500/850/505
163108 |ROD SPRING 625/360

163109 |ROD MOUNT ASM. "F"

163112 |ROD STEEL MTG.750/500/350
163114 |ROD STEEL MTG 620

163115 [LOCATOR 350

163116 [LOCATOR 620

163117 [LOCATOR 500

163118 [LOCATOR 750

163119 |ROD MOUNT ASM. "A"

163124 [ROD STEELING A

163125 [LOCATOR 360 MODIFIED

163147 |KIT, STEELING ROD W/PIN
163157 |STEELING DEVICE 1850/1880
163235 |PLATE, POSITIONER

163236 |POSITIONER ARM W/A

163238 [LABEL, SELECTOR

163240 |KIT-GRDR MTR, POSITIONER PLATE
163248 |BRUSH

163249 |BRUSH CAP

163793 |PEDESTAL CAP KIT

163999 |KIT - GEARMOTOR 220V

173032 |HARNESS, SWITCH, GRINDER MOTOR
173033 [HARNESS, SWITCH, BLADE HOLDER

173090

BLOCK - MOUNTING

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

173152 |BAFFLE, MOTOR

173171 |PLATE, KEY, SWITCH

173240 |LABEL - OPERATION WARNING
173250 |ROD, SHARPENING 1000-1500 EZ
173255 |STEELING DEVICE ASSY, CONE BLD
173294 |WHEEL, GRINDING, CONE BLADES
173305 |ROD, NONSHARPENING 1000-1500
173331 [BLADE HOLDER 750M2-1880M?2
173333  |PIN-BLADE HOLDER 750M2-1880M?2
173368 |LOCATOR - 440M

173425 [PIN - BLADE HOLDER, 440M

173512 |SHAFT-STEELING ROD CONE BLADE
173513 |PIN - RAM

173548 |ROD, SHARPENING 850/880 EZEDGE
173549 |ROD, SHARPENING 625 EZ EDG
173550 |ROD, SHARPENING 505 EZ EDG
173551 |ROD, SHARPENING 360 EZ EDG
173552 |ROD, NONSHARPENING 850/880 EZ
173553 |ROD, NONSHARPENING 625 EZ EDGE
173554 |[ROD, NONSHARPENING 505 EZ EDGE
173555 |ROD, NONSHARPENING 360 EZ EDGE
173557 |PIN, BLADE HOLDER TRIM VAC
173565 |BLADE HOLDER ASSY, TRIM VAC
173566 [KIT, TRIM VAC SHARPENING

173569 |KIT, TRIM VAC 18AMX SHARPENING
173580 [BLADE HOLDER ASSY 564M2

173586  |KIT, STEELING ROD W/PIN -WS500
173587 |PIN, BLADE HOLDER 350M2/360M?2
173589  [KIT, EYESHIELD REPLCMT 115V
173592  [KIT, EYESHIELD REPLCMT 230V
173601 |BLADE HOLDER ASSEMBLY, 440M2
173610 |ROD, STEELING, 350M2 CONE BLD
183165 |BLADE HOLDER ASSY 1000M2-1500M2
183167 |PIN-BLADE HOLDER 1000M2-1500M2
183370 |BLADE HOLDER ASSY-620M2/625M?2
183587 |BLADE HOLDER ASSY 500M2/505M2
183653 |BLADE HOLDER ASSY-350M2/360M?2
183893 [ROD, SHARPENING

183894 |LOCATOR 620 EZ EDGE

183909 |HANDLE/SHIELD MOLDED EZ EDGE
183910 [LOCATOR, MODEL 350 EZ EDGE

183911

LOCATOR, MODEL 440 EZ EDGE

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

183912 [LOCATOR, MODEL 500 EZ EDGE
183913 [LOCATOR, MODEL 750 EZ EDGE
183930 |LOCATOR, MODEL 1000-1500 MOLD
183931 |LOCATOR, MODEL 850/880 MOLD EZ
183932 |[LOCATOR, MODEL 625 MOLD EZEDGE
183933 |[LOCATOR, MODEL 505 MOLD EZEDGE
184340 [PIN, BLADE HLDR TRIM VAC 18AMX
184341 |BLADE HLDR ASSY TRIM VAC 18AMX
184379 |GUIDE, TRIMVAC 18AMX SHARPENER
184975 [LOCATOR, MODIFIED 360

185152 |DRAWER (AUTOEDGE)

185156 |KNOB ASSEMBLY (AUTOEDGE)
185159 |PLATE, POSITIONING STEELING
185160 |BASE, STEELING (AUTOEDGE)

185161 |STLG DEV. SLIDE ASSY (AUTOEDG)
185163 |LINK-STEELING (AUTOEDGE)

185165 |HOUSING-LINK (AUTOEDGE)

185166 |SOLENOID ASSEMBLY (AUTOEDGE)
185167 |PIN-ALIGNMENT LINK (AUTOEDGE)
185168 |HANDLE-STEELING (AUTOEDGE)
185170 |CAP-SOLENOID HOUSING (AUTOEDGE
185171 [SHAFT, STEELING HEAD

185172 |SCREW, STEELING SHAFT

185175 |STLG HD ROD CARBD 1/8 X .99
185176 |STLG HD ROD CARBD 1/8 X .70
185177 |PLATE-CONTROL (AUTOEDGE)
185178 |SWITCH-ON/OFF ASSY (AUTOEDGE)
185179 |LED ASSEMBLY (AUTOEDGE)

185194 |OPTICAL SWITCH ASSY (AUTOEDGE)
185195 |BEARING-LOWER PIVOT (AUTOEDGE)
185196 |SPACER-PIVOT (AUTOEDGE)

185198 |BOOT-FEED MECHANISM (AUTOEDGE)
185200 |PLATE-BOOT (AUTOEDGE)

185201 |GRINDER MOTOR CABLE ASSY
185202 |WIRE WRAP 3/8 X 18" (AUTOEDGE)
185205 |BLOCK-TERMINAL GUARD (AUTOEDG)
185206 |CAP-MOTOR (AUTOEDGE)

185208 |BASE-BLADE HOLDER

185210 |STOP-MOTOR POSITION (AUTOEDGE)
185211 |NUT-STOP POSITION (AUTOEDGE)
185213 |PLATE-MOTOR POSITION (AUTOEDGE
185214 |KNOB-LOCKING (AUTOEDGE)

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION

185215 |PLATE-MOTOR MOUNTING (AUTOEDGE
185216 |MOTOR-DRIVE ASSY (AUTOEDGE)
185220 |PLATE-SPECIFICATION (AUTOEDGE)
185221 |NAMEPLATE-BETTCHER (AUTOEDGE)
185222 |POS.CHART/OPER.SHEET (AUTOEDGE
185223 |HOLDER, BLD,M2/Q 350/360/500/505/620/625
185227 |BLADE HOLDER 1930M2/1940M?2
185228 |STEELING HEAD ASSY, 350M/M2/M2L/Q/QL
185230 |SPROCKET-DRIVEN (AUTOEDGE)
185231 |SWITCH ASSY - CYCLE (AUTOEDGE)
185232 [CAP

185234 |HOLDER, BLADE, 440M/M2, Q440
185235 |HOLDER, BLADE, 754M

185236 |HOLDER, BLADE, 564M/M?2

185242 |[MOTOR POSITION BASE ASSEMBLY
185243 |FEED MOTOR ASSEMBLY

185246 |LEG, TIP

185248 [FAN ASSEMBLY

185255 |MICRO-CONTROLLER PROGRAMMED
185257 |HOLDER, BLADE, M/M2/Q 750/850/1850
185262 |WHEEL, GRINDING WITH SET SCREW
185263 |RING, STEELING HOLD DOWN

185264 [BLOCK, STEELING, LOCK DOWN

185267 [PLATFORM, AUTOLIFT

185270 |STEELING DEVICE ASSEMBLY

185275 [PANEL, REAR 115V AUTOEDGE

185277 |AUTOARM ASSY WITH BEARING
185280 |FEED HOUSING ASSY, AUTOEDGE
185282 |AUTOARM ASSEMBLY

185283 |WASHER, SLIDE

185285 |NUT, BASE

185291 |HOLDER, BLADE, 1000M2/Q-1300M2/Q
185293 |FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

185296 [SLEEVE, PIVOT

185299 [KIT, TOOL AUTOEDGE

185300 [SCREW, BLADE HOLDER

185307 |COVER, MOTOR

185310 [BRACKET, EYESHIELD MOUNTING
185312 |EYESHIELD

185313  [KIT, EYESHIELD

185315 |SWITCH ASSY 230V, ON/OFF

185323 |HEAD, STEELING 360M/M?2

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # |DESCRIPTION

185326 |POWER SUPPLY ADJUSTED
185338 [KIT, SOLENOID CABLE REWORK

185340 [BASE STEELING SLIDE

185343 |SPACER, PEDESTAL

185344  |SLIDE STEELING ASSEMBLY

185345 |STEELING ARM ASSEMBLY

185350 [KIT, CONVERSION MODEL 214
185376 |QUAD HEAD STEELING ASSEMBLY
185377 |HEAD STEELING QUAD 45/30/20/17
185378 |PLATE, CLAMP

185382 [ROD

185389  |INSERT, TRIMVAC 18AMX STEELING
185390 |STEELING HEAD ASSY, TRIM-VAC
185396 |WHEEL, GRINDING, TRIMVAC
185397 |HOUSING ASSEMBLY, REBUILT
185398 [NUT, MOTOR POSITIONING

185399 |BRACKET, GEARMOTOR

185401 |[MOTOR, MOUNTING PLATE ASSY
185403 |SPROCKET, DRIVE ASSY

185405 [SPACER, BUMPER

185406 [BUMPER, URETHANE

185407 [KIT, BUMPER

185408 |LABEL, SHOCK HAZARD

185409 [STEELING DEVICE ASSY, TRIMVAC
185420 |KIT, TOOL MODEL 214

185421 [STEELING HEAD ASSY, CONE BLADE
185524 |ROD, SHARPENING 350M CONE BLDE
185525 |ROD, SHARPENING 350M2 CONE BLD
185526 [MOTOR MTG PLATE ASSEMBLY 115V
185527 [KIT, GEARMOTOR REPLCMENT 115V
185528 |KIT, GEARMOTOR REPLCMENT 230V
185530 |WIRE SCHEDULE GROUP (115V)
185634  |KIT, GRINDER MOTOR REPLACEMENT
185680 |MOTOR, GRNDR, 115V (FOR 230V)
185681 |MOTOR, GRINDER ASSY, 115V
185727 |ROD, STEELING 350M2/M CONE BLD
185776  |KIT, BRUSH REPLACEMENT

185799 |STEELING DEVICE, TABLE TOP
188011 |SPRING, BRUSH

188056 |HOLDER, BLADE, 925M2

188062 |LOCATOR, 925M2

188064

STEELING HEAD ASSY, 925M2

a BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



210 SHARPENER PARTS

PART # |DESCRIPTION

188250 |WHEEL, GRINDING W/SETSCRW CONE
185346 |SCREW, SLIDE BASE MOUNTING

Q BETTCHER®
74 [ndustries, Inc.



